SECTION 00100

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The City of Port Isabel, Texas will receive sealed bids for its "Laguna Madre Park" project. Bids must be delivered to 305 E Maxan St, Port Isabel, on or before 2:00 P.M. on September 3rd, 2024, at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud.

Electronic copies of the Bid/Contract documents including drawings and technical specifications may be obtained at no charge via the internet at: <u>http://www.civcastusa.com/</u>. The project can be located on civcastusa.com by the bid date, the state (Texas) or the county (Cameron). Bidders will be required to register through CivCastUsa. There is no charge for registering or downloading the plans. Hard copies of plans may also be purchased through CivCastUSA at the bidder's expense.

A pre-bid conference will be held on August 26, 2024 at the Port Isabel City Hall at 10:00 A.M. Be advised that the pre-bid conference is not mandatory.

Bidders must submit a certified check or bank draft payable to the order of the City of Port Isabel, Texas, or negotiable U.S. Government Bond (as par value), or a satisfactory Bid Bond executed by the Bidder and an acceptable surety, in an amount equal to five (5%) of the total Bid, as a guaranty that the Bidder will enter into a Contract within ten (10) days after Notice of Award of Contract to him.

All contractors and subcontractors must have an active registration with the System for Award Management (www.SAM.gov) AND have been cleared (not suspended or debarred) prior to any formal action authorizing the award of a contract to the contractor.

The project to be constructed will be financed with assistance from the Texas Parks and Wildlife and is subject to all applicable Federal and State laws and regulations. Additionally, the successful Bidder must ensure that employees and applicants for employment are not discriminated against because of their race, color, religion, sex, or national origin.

Bids may be held for a period not exceeding ninety (90) days for the purpose of review. The City of Port Isabel, Texas reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive any informalities in the Bidding.

City of Port Isabel, Martin Cantu Jr., Mayor

Publication Dates: August 18, 2024 August 25, 2024